
RFP Reference No. 240709-FTS-0152 (Corrigendum 2) 
Appointment of an Agency for Implementation of Vehicle Tracking System integrated with Command-and-Control System at 

MPCB 

1 | P a g e  
 

 

MAHARASHTRA POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

 

 

Corrigendum 2 

Date: 09/08/2024 

 

Tender Name: Appointment of an Agency for Implementation of Vehicle Tracking System integrated with Command-and-Control 
System at MPCB 

Tender Reference No: RFP Reference No: 240709-FTS-0152 

Subject: Date Revision Corrigendum 

Sr. 
No. 

Clause 
No. 

Clause 
Name 

Pg. 
No. 

Existing Clause Revised Clause to be read as 

1. - Tender 
Schedule 

11 Sr. 
No. Particulars Start Date End Date 

1. Tender Publish 11/07/2024 - 

2. 
RFP Document 
Download 11/07/2024 09/08/2024 

3. 
Last date of 
submission of Pre-
Bid Queries 

11/07/2024 24/07/2024 

4. Pre-Bid Meeting 25/07/2024 25/07/2024 

Sr. 
No. Particulars Start Date End Date 

1. Tender Publish 11/07/2024 - 

2. 
RFP Document 
Download 11/07/2024 09/08/2024 

3. 
Last date of 
submission of Pre-
Bid Queries 

11/07/2024 24/07/2024 

4. Pre-Bid Meeting 25/07/2024 25/07/2024 

Tel: 022-2402 0309 (Extn – 309)   

 

       Kalpataru Point, 3rd Floor 
Fax: 24024068 / 24023515        Opp. Cine Planet Cinema, 
Website: www.mpcb.gov.in        Near Sion Circle, Sion (E)  
E-mail: robmw@mpcb.gov.in        Mumbai-400 022. 

mailto:robmw@mpcb.gov.in


RFP Reference No. 240709-FTS-0152 (Corrigendum 2) 
Appointment of an Agency for Implementation of Vehicle Tracking System integrated with Command-and-Control System at 

MPCB 

2 | P a g e  
 

5. 
Last date of Bid 
Submission 

26/07/2024 09/08/2024 

6. 
Pre-Qualification 
Opening 

12/08/2024 12/08/2024 

7. 
Technical 
Qualification 
Opening 

Will be   
informed 

later 
- 

8. 
Commercial Bid 
Opening 

Will be 
informed 

later 
- 

 
 

5. 
Last date of Bid 
Submission 

26/07/2024 21/08/2024 

6. 
Pre-Qualification 
Opening 

23/08/2024 23/08/2024 

7. 
Technical 
Qualification 
Opening 

  Will be   
informed 

later 
- 

8. 
Commercial Bid 
Opening 

  Will be 
informed 

later 
- 

 

2. 1. Invitat
ion for 
Bids 

 

13 The summary of details regarding this invitation of 
bids are listed in the table below: 

Sr. 
No. Items Description 

6. Last date 
(deadline) for 
submission of 
bids 

09/08/2024 up to 5:00 pm 
(IST) 

7. Date and Time 
of opening of 
prequalification 
proposals 

12/08/2024 at 11:00 am 
(IST) 

 

 
Revised Clause to be read as: 

 
 

Sr. 
No. Items Description 

6. Last date 
(deadline) for 
submission of 
bids 

21/08/2024 up to 5:00 pm 
(IST) 

7. Date and Time of 
opening of 
prequalification 
proposals 

23/08/2024 at 11:00 am 
(IST) 

 

 
 

 


	The summary of details regarding this invitation of bids are listed in the table below:
	Invitation for Bids

